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  Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto
Membership List 2019
	Member Name
	Address
	Phone #
	e-mail


	Kennel Name
	Member Since
	Memb

Type

	Arden, Alison
	
	226-792-0502
	alison.arden@hotmail.com
	
	Feb. 2019
	P

	Barr, Wally
	715537 1st Line EHS, Mono, ON L9V 1A9
	519-925-9930
	kklouman@kyonkennels.com
	Kyon
	Nov, 2017
	O

	Mary Barrett
	102 Beechwood Ave., Guelph, ON N1H 5Z6
	519-8236-1174
	tidewatergoldens@hotmail.com
	
	March 2019
	P

	Batte, Lea
	3902 Road #111, Stratford, ON N5A 6S5
	519-580-3058
	leaboa@hotmail.com
	
	Mar. 2018
	P

	Blom Shelly
	1630 1st Concession Rd. STR, RR#3, Delhi, ON N4B 2W6
	519-589-6680
	sterregoldens@icloud.com
	Sterre
	Oct. 2006
	O

	Beber  Suzi
	1033 Donwood Dr., Victoria BC V8X 4G3
	250-704-1366
	suzib@smilingblueskies.com
	
	Oct.2002
	P

	Booth, Danuta
	1776 Woodview Ave, Pickering, ON, L1V 1L4
	905-509-1951
	danutabooth@rogers.com
	
	Oct 2006
	O

	Bowler, Norm
	PO Box 60, Badjeros, ON, N0C 1A0
	519-925-0827
	shadymist@sympatico.ca
	Shadymist
	Apr 2010
	O

	Brodie  Sandy
	23 Walkerton Dr., Markham ON L3P 1H9
	905-472-6789
	mgolden@allstream.net
	
	May 2005
	O

	Brox, Linda
	RR #32, Cambridge, ON

N3H 4R7
	519-220-1374
	rush@porchlight.ca
	Rush 
	Aug 2006
	O

	Co, Genevieve
	84 Springbrook Drive, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3R1
	647-980-9750
	Xy.gco0@gmail.com
	
	April 2018
	O

	Grech, Deb
	5642 Taw Avenue
Mississauga  ON   L5V 1W4 
	 905-819-8192
	debgrech@hotmail.com
	Luchan
	June 2011
	O

	Fieder, Nancy
	14 Rhodes Rd., RR #2, Puslinch ON N0B 2J0
	519-658-5062
	fieder@xplornet.ca
	Amberwood
	Nov, 2009
	O

	Hayburn, Gordon
	78 Jopling Ave North, Etobicoke, ON, M9B 4G4
	647-200-3673
	gordonhayburn@aol.com
	Radclyfehall
(UK kennel)
	Aug 2013
	O

	Heer, Cori Jayne
	1793 Chilver Rd., Windsor, ON N8W 2T7
	519-919-3764
	cjhflorals@yahoo.ca
	
	Mar. 2018
	O

	Heron, Laurie
	96 Fittons Rd. East, Orillia, ON L3V 2J5
	705-327-7298
	greylaur@gmail.com
	Greylaur
	Mar 2018
	O

	Hillier, Sandy
	343 Webb Court, Newmarket, ON L3Y 5E8
	905-836-2818
	piadorgoldens@gmail.com
	Piador
	Dec 1991
	L

	Ingwersen, Cheryl
	317 Highland Ave., Fort Erie, ON L2A 2Y1
	905-871-9154
	joley@sympatico.ca
	
	Mar 2011
	O

	Kerr, Gord
	72 Alice St, Collingwood, ON, L9Y 3S1
	705-446-2006
	gkerr@prettyriver.ca
	PrettyRiver
	Nov 2005
	O

	Klouman, Karin
	715537 1st Line EHS, Mono, ON L9V 1A9
	905-925-9930
	kklouman@kyonkennels.com
	Kyon
	Nov. 2017
	O

	Lee, Carol
	1698 3rd Conc. Adjala, RR #1, Palgrave, ON, L0N 1P0
	519-941-1047
	goldens@ambercroft.net
	Ambercroft
	Oct 1986
	L

	Lioubachevski, Irina
	2376 Denvale Dr., Pickering, ON L1X 2H4
	647-545-0417
	irlioub@gmail.com
	
	Apr 2018
	P

	Love-Philips, Sheila
	15 Daly Ave., Stratford, Ont 

N5A 1B7
	519-272-2026
	Windrows.goldens@rogers.com
	Windrows
	Nov. 1999
	O

	MacPherson, Bruce
	P.O. Box 322, Chatsworth, ON, N0H 1G0
	519-794-2031
	Brevmac13@gmail.com
	
	Nov 2015
	O

	Maimets, Ilo-Katryn
	14 Minton Place, Toronto ON M4K 3X6
	647-787-8534
	ilo@yorku.ca
	
	Jan. 2019
	O

	Maydan, Jocelyn
	2 Novoco Dr, Hamilton, On, L9C 7E6
	905-383-4380
	jmaydan@sympatico.ca
	
	Sept 1997
	O

	McFarlane, Maureen
	114 Mary St., Collingwood, ON L9Y 0G4
	519-806-9976
	maureenjmcfarlane@icloud.com
	
	March 2019
	P

	Morison, Anna 
	2827 Goodin Rd, PO Box 69, Spencerville, ON, K0E 1X0
	613-658-5893
	Anna.morison@donamor.ca
	Donamor
	Aug. 1987
	L

	Morison, Don
	2827 Goodin Rd, PO Box 69, Spencerville, ON, K0E 1X0
	613-658-5893
	Don.morison@donamor.ca
	Donamor
	Aug. 1987
	L

	Page, Paul
	2290 Ridge Landing, Oakville, ON L6M 3M5
	905-330-4798
	Paulpage8@gmail.com
	
	June 2019
	P

	Page, Riitta
	2290 Ridge Landing, Oakville, ON
	905-467-1453
	Riitta.page@gmail.com
	
	June 2019
	P

	Perritt, Dave
	39 St Patrick St, Lindsay, ON, K9V 1R2
	705-328-0138
	blastemkennels@gmail.com
	Blastem
	Mar 2013
	O

	Perritt, Joanne
	39 St Patrick St, Lindsay, ON, K9V 1R2
	705-328-0138
	blastemkennels@gmail.com
	Blastem
	Mar 2013
	O

	Pilger, Sherrie
	146 Fernwood Dr, Gravenhurst,

ON, P1P 1P4
	705-345-3837
	Sherrie_pilger@msn.com
	
	Feb 2015
	O

	Pilger, Wendy
	1834 Houseys Rapids Rd, RR3, Gravenhurst, ON, P1P 1R3
	705-687-4575
	wpilger@gmail.com
	Autumnmist
	Apr 2009
	O

	Russell, Bruce
	5631 Patricia Bay Hwy, Victoria BC V8Y 1T3
	776-265-5112
416-284-8537
	gowrielea@shaw.ca
Bruce.W.Russell@shaw.ca
	Gowrielea
	Nov 1986
	L

	Russell, Liz
	5631 Patricia Bay Hwy, Victoria BC V8Y 1T3
	776-265-5112
416-909-9858
	gowrielea@shaw.ca
	Gowrielea
	Nov 1986
	L

	Ryan, Betsey
	8703 5th Sideroad, Adj., RR#1 Palgrave, ON, L0N 1P0
	519-941-3170
	makani.meadows@bell.net
	Makani
	Mar 1993
	L

	Sanford, Anna
	Ellie’s Farm, 2262 Victoria Rd., Carrying Place, ON K0K 1L0
	613-985-3647
	kinderkennels@hotmail.ca
	Orlagh
	Dec. 2017
	O

	Starling, Julie
	1925 Concession Rd M-N, Washago, ON, L0K 2B0
	705-241-9275
	Jweller2@hotmail.com
	Starling’s Reg’d 
	Aug 2013
	O

	Starling, Steve
	1925 Concession Rd M-N, Washago, ON, L0K 2B0
	705-241-9275
	sstarling12@hotmail.com
	Starling’s Reg’d
	Aug 2013
	O

	Taylor, Ruth
	59 Bulls Road, RR #1, Warkworth ON K0K 3K0
	705-924-9270
	Goldk9s@xplornet.com
	
	Jan. 2008
	O

	Threinen, David
	2 Novoco Dr, Hamilton, On, L9C 7E6
	905-383-4380
	jmaydan@sympatico.ca
	
	Sept 1997
	O

	Ward, Edie
	958414 7th Line E, Mulmur ON L9V 0M9
	705-733-4935
	baileymistgoldens@live.com
	Baileymist
	April 2018
	O


